
Bethany (0) -vs- #15 Evangel (0)
02/14/26 at AGFinancial Arena

 
 

 
 
Bethany 68

#15 Evangel 94

Date: 02/14/26
Time: 0
Site: AGFinancial Arena

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Bethany 13 16 21 18 68
#15 Evangel 24 20 25 25 94

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 Rignell, Colbi * 33+ 5-11 1-2 5-6 0-2 2 0 1 1 0 1 16
13 Moss, Hannah * 21+ 3-9 2-5 0-0 0-7 7 1 1 5 0 1 8
22 Percy, Chloe * 12+ 4-9 0-0 0-0 2-4 6 1 1 1 0 0 8
10 Unruh, Becca * 30+ 2-5 0-1 0-0 2-0 2 1 5 4 0 1 4
24 Walden, Lilyan * 29+ 2-6 0-1 0-0 1-3 4 2 1 3 1 1 4
32 Dewey, Tayten 16+ 5-8 0-0 3-5 0-4 4 1 1 2 0 0 13
0 Davis, Heylei 8+ 3-4 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 1 0 1 6
14 Martin, Paige 13+ 2-2 1-1 0-2 1-2 3 1 0 1 1 0 5
1 Richardson, Ray 23+ 1-5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 3 5 0 0 2
5 Jones, Halle 9+ 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 0 2
2 Pinai, Alea 6+ 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 28-62 4-10 8-13 7-27 34 9 15 24 2 5 68

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 5-14   35.71 % 0-3   0.00 % 3-4   75.00 %
2nd Quarter 7-16   43.75 % 2-3   66.67 % 0-0   0.00%
3rd Quarter 8-18   44.44 % 2-3   66.67 % 3-4   75.00 %
4th Quarter 8-14   57.14 % 0-1   0.00 % 2-5   40.00 %
Total 28-62   45.2 % 4-10   40.0 % 8-13   61.5 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 9 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 40 Fast Break Points: 7
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 14 Bench Points: 28 Largest Lead: 2 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Kamies, Ali * 32+ 9-18 2-6 3-5 0-6 6 0 5 0 0 2 23
24 Hambelton, Cassidy * 39+ 9-11 4-4 0-0 1-1 2 2 4 0 1 6 22
11 Dillard, Carson * 28+ 9-15 2-7 0-0 1-2 3 1 1 1 0 2 20
42 Shockley, Heaven * 21+ 3-9 0-0 4-4 2-6 8 1 4 2 4 6 10
14 Mullings, Emma * 15+ 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 3 3 1 0 2 2
15 Kearbey, Brooklyn 11+ 3-6 1-2 0-0 1-1 2 3 0 2 0 1 7
12 McCarty, Alyssa 17+ 2-5 0-3 0-0 0-1 1 0 2 1 0 1 4
34 Jenkins, Kamie 18+ 1-6 0-0 1-2 3-6 9 3 3 0 3 0 3
23 Montgomery, Evin 8+ 1-3 0-1 1-2 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 3
2 Babirye, Lydia 8+ 0-1 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 2 0 0 0
5 Daniels, Brooke 1+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Gilmore, Mae Mae 1+ 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Mehrhoff, Ellison 1+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 38-78 9-25 9-13 11-25 36 14 22 10 8 20 94

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 10-19   52.63 % 3-5   60.00 % 1-1   100.00 %
2nd Quarter 9-19   47.37 % 0-5   0.00 % 2-3   66.67 %
3rd Quarter 10-23   43.48 % 4-10   40.00 % 1-2   50.00 %
4th Quarter 9-17   52.94 % 2-5   40.00 % 5-7   71.43 %
Total 38-78   48.7 % 9-25   36.0 % 9-13   69.2 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 12 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 48 Fast Break Points: 20



Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 28 Bench Points: 17 Largest Lead: 30 0



1st Box Score
Bethany 13

#15 Evangel 24

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 Rignell, Colbi 7+ 0-3 0-1 3-4 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 3
13 Moss, Hannah 3+ 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
22 Percy, Chloe 3+ 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Unruh, Becca 10 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 2 0 1 2
24 Walden, Lilyan 9+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
32 Dewey, Tayten 1+ 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 2

Davis, Heylei 1+ 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 4
14 Martin, Paige 6+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
1 Richardson, Ray 7+ 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0
5 Jones, Halle 3+ 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
2 Pinai, Alea 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 5-14 0-3 3-4 2-6 8 1 3 6 0 2 13
35.7 % 0.0 % 75.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Kamies, Ali 8+ 3-6 2-2 1-1 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 1 9
24 Hambelton, Cassidy 10 2-2 1-1 0-0 1-0 1 1 1 0 0 1 5
11 Dillard, Carson 8+ 2-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4
42 Shockley, Heaven 5+ 0-3 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 2 1 1 3 0
14 Mullings, Emma 5+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 2 0 0 1 0
15 Kearbey, Brooklyn 2+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
12 McCarty, Alyssa 5+ 2-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4
34 Jenkins, Kamie 5+ 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 1 2 0 0 0 2
23 Montgomery, Evin 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Babirye, Lydia 2+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
5 Daniels, Brooke 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Gilmore, Mae Mae 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Mehrhoff, Ellison 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 10-19 3-5 1-1 2-7 9 3 8 3 1 6 24
52.6 % 60.0 % 100.0 %



2nd Box Score
Bethany 16

#15 Evangel 20

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 Rignell, Colbi 9+ 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
13 Moss, Hannah 4+ 1-2 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 3
22 Percy, Chloe 3+ 2-4 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 1 0 0 4
10 Unruh, Becca 7+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 2 0 0 0
24 Walden, Lilyan 6+ 2-4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 1 0 4
32 Dewey, Tayten 4+ 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Davis, Heylei 3+ 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
14 Martin, Paige 3+ 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 3
1 Richardson, Ray 6+ 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
5 Jones, Halle 2+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Pinai, Alea 3+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 7-16 2-3 0-0 3-6 9 3 3 5 1 0 16
43.8 % 66.7 % NaN

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Kamies, Ali 10 3-5 0-2 0-1 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 6
24 Hambelton, Cassidy 10 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 1 4
11 Dillard, Carson 6+ 2-4 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 1 4
42 Shockley, Heaven 6+ 0-2 0-0 2-2 1-1 2 0 1 1 1 1 2
14 Mullings, Emma 2+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 1 0
15 Kearbey, Brooklyn 4+ 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 1 2
12 McCarty, Alyssa 6+ 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0
34 Jenkins, Kamie 4+ 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Montgomery, Evin 2+ 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2
2 Babirye, Lydia 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Daniels, Brooke 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Gilmore, Mae Mae 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Mehrhoff, Ellison 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 9-19 0-5 2-3 3-6 9 2 4 3 1 5 20
47.4 % 0.0 % 66.7 %



3rd Box Score
Bethany 21

#15 Evangel 25

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 Rignell, Colbi 9+ 3-4 1-1 2-2 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 1 9
13 Moss, Hannah 9+ 2-5 1-2 0-0 0-5 5 0 1 1 0 0 5
22 Percy, Chloe 4+ 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 2
10 Unruh, Becca 9+ 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 2 0 0 0 0
24 Walden, Lilyan 7+ 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 2 0 0 0
32 Dewey, Tayten 5+ 2-3 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 5

Davis, Heylei 1+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Martin, Paige 1+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 Richardson, Ray 4+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0
5 Jones, Halle 1+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Pinai, Alea 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 8-18 2-3 3-4 1-10 11 1 6 6 0 1 21
44.4 % 66.7 % 75.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Kamies, Ali 5+ 0-1 0-1 1-2 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 1
24 Hambelton, Cassidy 10 3-4 2-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 2 8
11 Dillard, Carson 10 3-6 1-4 0-0 1-0 1 1 1 0 0 1 7
42 Shockley, Heaven 6+ 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 0 2 1 2
14 Mullings, Emma 5+ 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2
15 Kearbey, Brooklyn 5+ 2-4 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 3 0 0 0 0 5
12 McCarty, Alyssa 5+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
34 Jenkins, Kamie 4+ 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 1 0 1 0 0
23 Montgomery, Evin 1+ 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Babirye, Lydia 1+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Daniels, Brooke 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Gilmore, Mae Mae 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Mehrhoff, Ellison 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 52 10-23 4-10 1-2 3-6 9 4 5 1 3 5 25
43.5 % 40.0 % 50.0 %



4th Box Score
Bethany 18

#15 Evangel 25

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 Rignell, Colbi 8+ 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
13 Moss, Hannah 5+ 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 1 0
22 Percy, Chloe 2+ 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
10 Unruh, Becca 5+ 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2
24 Walden, Lilyan 7+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0
32 Dewey, Tayten 5+ 2-3 0-0 2-3 0-2 2 1 0 2 0 0 6

Davis, Heylei 3+ 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 1 2
14 Martin, Paige 3+ 1-1 0-0 0-2 1-1 2 0 0 0 1 0 2
1 Richardson, Ray 6+ 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 2
5 Jones, Halle 3+ 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
2 Pinai, Alea 2+ 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 49 8-14 0-1 2-5 1-5 6 4 3 7 1 2 18
57.1 % 0.0 % 40.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Kamies, Ali 9+ 3-6 0-1 1-1 0-2 2 0 3 0 0 1 7
24 Hambelton, Cassidy 9+ 2-2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 1 2 5
11 Dillard, Carson 4+ 2-2 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 5
42 Shockley, Heaven 5+ 2-2 0-0 2-2 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 1 6
14 Mullings, Emma 4+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
15 Kearbey, Brooklyn 1+ 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
12 McCarty, Alyssa 1+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
34 Jenkins, Kamie 4+ 0-1 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 2 0 0 2 0 1
23 Montgomery, Evin 5+ 0-1 0-1 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
2 Babirye, Lydia 5+ 0-1 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
5 Daniels, Brooke 1+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Gilmore, Mae Mae 1+ 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Mehrhoff, Ellison 1+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 9-17 2-5 5-7 3-6 9 5 5 3 3 4 25
52.9 % 40.0 % 71.4 %



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Bethany Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: #15 Evangel
09:44 MISS  by SHOCKLEY,HEAVEN

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by UNRUH,BECCA 09:19 2-0 V 2

09:00 2-3 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by KAMIES,ALI
-- ASSIST  by MULLINGS,EMMA

TURNOVER  by RIGNELL,COLBI 08:52
08:52 STEAL  by HAMBELTON,CASSIDY
08:48 MISS LAYUP by KAMIES,ALI

REBOUND DEF by MOSS,HANNAH --
TURNOVER  by UNRUH,BECCA 08:39

08:39 STEAL  by MULLINGS,EMMA
08:32 MISS LAYUP by SHOCKLEY,HEAVEN

REBOUND DEF by WALDEN,LILYAN --
MISS 3PTR by MOSS,HANNAH 08:18

-- REBOUND DEF by MULLINGS,EMMA
08:05 MISS LAYUP by SHOCKLEY,HEAVEN

REBOUND DEF by PERCY,CHLOE --
TURNOVER  by MOSS,HANNAH 07:52

07:52 STEAL  by SHOCKLEY,HEAVEN
07:47 2-5 H 3 GOOD JUMPER by DILLARD,CARSON(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by SHOCKLEY,HEAVEN
MISS JUMPER by PERCY,CHLOE 07:19

-- REBOUND DEF by KAMIES,ALI
07:11 MISS LAYUP by KAMIES,ALI

REBOUND DEF by PERCY,CHLOE --
07:03 FOUL  by HAMBELTON,CASSIDY

SUB OUT by MOSS,HANNAH 06:58
SUB OUT by PERCY,CHLOE 06:58
SUB IN by RICHARDSON,RAY 06:58
SUB IN by MARTIN,PAIGE 06:58
TURNOVER  by UNRUH,BECCA 06:47

06:47 STEAL  by SHOCKLEY,HEAVEN
06:34 2-8 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by KAMIES,ALI

-- ASSIST  by SHOCKLEY,HEAVEN
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 06:30
TURNOVER  by MARTIN,PAIGE 06:30

06:30 STEAL  by SHOCKLEY,HEAVEN
06:30 TURNOVER  by SHOCKLEY,HEAVEN

STEAL  by WALDEN,LILYAN 06:30
06:29 FOUL  by MULLINGS,EMMA

GOOD FT by RIGNELL,COLBI(fastbreak) 06:10 3-8 H 5
MISS FT by RIGNELL,COLBI(fastbreak) 05:57

-- REBOUND DEF by SHOCKLEY,HEAVEN
05:57 3-11 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by HAMBELTON,CASSIDY

-- ASSIST  by MULLINGS,EMMA
MISS LAYUP by RIGNELL,COLBI 05:56

05:56 BLOCK  by SHOCKLEY,HEAVEN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by RICHARDSON,RAY 05:44
REBOUND OFF by WALDEN,LILYAN --
MISS 3PTR by RIGNELL,COLBI 05:39

-- REBOUND DEF by SHOCKLEY,HEAVEN
05:30 3-13 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by KAMIES,ALI

-- ASSIST  by HAMBELTON,CASSIDY
FOUL  by RICHARDSON,RAY 05:25

05:25 SUB OUT by MULLINGS,EMMA
05:25 SUB OUT by SHOCKLEY,HEAVEN
05:25 SUB IN by MCCARTY,ALYSSA



05:25 SUB IN by JENKINS,KAMIE
05:25 3-14 H 11 GOOD FT by KAMIES,ALI

MISS LAYUP by UNRUH,BECCA 04:58
-- REBOUND DEF by JENKINS,KAMIE

04:51 3-16 H 13 GOOD JUMPER by DILLARD,CARSON(fastbreak)
GOOD LAYUP by JONES,HALLE 04:30 5-16 H 11
ASSIST  by RICHARDSON,RAY --
SUB OUT by RIGNELL,COLBI 04:24
SUB IN by JONES,HALLE 04:24

04:05 5-18 H 13 GOOD  by JENKINS,KAMIE
-- ASSIST  by KAMIES,ALI

MISS LAYUP by RICHARDSON,RAY 03:31
REBOUND OFF by JONES,HALLE --
MISS 3PTR by UNRUH,BECCA 03:25

-- REBOUND DEF by JENKINS,KAMIE
03:04 5-20 H 15 GOOD LAYUP by MCCARTY,ALYSSA

TURNOVER  by RICHARDSON,RAY 02:51
02:51 STEAL  by KAMIES,ALI
02:46 MISS LAYUP by KAMIES,ALI

-- REBOUND OFF by HAMBELTON,CASSIDY
02:42 MISS 3PTR by DILLARD,CARSON

-- REBOUND OFF by JENKINS,KAMIE
02:34 5-22 H 17 GOOD LAYUP by MCCARTY,ALYSSA

-- ASSIST  by JENKINS,KAMIE
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 02:33
MISS LAYUP by RIGNELL,COLBI 02:23

-- REBOUND DEF by BABIRYE,LYDIA
02:07 MISS  by JENKINS,KAMIE

REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,HEYLEI --
GOOD LAYUP by DAVIS,HEYLEI 01:58 7-22 H 15

01:42 TURNOVER  by BABIRYE,LYDIA
01:42 SUB OUT by DILLARD,CARSON
01:42 SUB OUT by KAMIES,ALI
01:42 SUB IN by BABIRYE,LYDIA
01:42 SUB IN by KEARBEY,BROOKLYN

GOOD LAYUP by DAVIS,HEYLEI(fastbreak) 01:38 9-22 H 13
ASSIST  by DEWEY,TAYTEN --
SUB OUT by JONES,HALLE 01:19
SUB OUT by MARTIN,PAIGE 01:19
SUB OUT by WALDEN,LILYAN 01:19
SUB IN by DAVIS,HEYLEI 01:19
SUB IN by RIGNELL,COLBI 01:19
SUB IN by DEWEY,TAYTEN 01:19

01:12 TURNOVER  by KEARBEY,BROOKLYN
STEAL  by UNRUH,BECCA 01:12

00:48 FOUL  by JENKINS,KAMIE
GOOD FT by RIGNELL,COLBI 00:48 10-22 H 12
GOOD FT by RIGNELL,COLBI 00:48 11-22 H 11

00:30 11-24 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by HAMBELTON,CASSIDY
-- ASSIST  by JENKINS,KAMIE

GOOD LAYUP by DEWEY,TAYTEN 00:19 13-24 H 11
ASSIST  by UNRUH,BECCA --

00:07 MISS 3PTR by MCCARTY,ALYSSA
REBOUND DEF by DEWEY,TAYTEN --

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Bethany Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: #15 Evangel
10:00 SUB OUT by BABIRYE,LYDIA
10:00 SUB OUT by JENKINS,KAMIE
10:00 SUB IN by KAMIES,ALI



10:00 SUB IN by SHOCKLEY,HEAVEN
09:53 MISS 3PTR by MCCARTY,ALYSSA

-- REBOUND OFF by KEARBEY,BROOKLYN
09:49 13-26 H 13 GOOD JUMPER by KEARBEY,BROOKLYN

TURNOVER  by DAVIS,HEYLEI 09:28
09:28 STEAL  by KEARBEY,BROOKLYN

FOUL  by DAVIS,HEYLEI 09:06
SUB OUT by DAVIS,HEYLEI 09:06
SUB OUT by UNRUH,BECCA 09:06
SUB IN by MOSS,HANNAH 09:06
SUB IN by WALDEN,LILYAN 09:06

09:06 13-27 H 14 GOOD FT by SHOCKLEY,HEAVEN
09:06 13-28 H 15 GOOD FT by SHOCKLEY,HEAVEN

SUB OUT by DEWEY,TAYTEN 09:00
SUB IN by PERCY,CHLOE 09:00
MISS JUMPER by RIGNELL,COLBI 08:46
REBOUND OFF by PERCY,CHLOE --
MISS JUMPER by MOSS,HANNAH 08:38

-- REBOUND DEF by KAMIES,ALI
08:24 MISS 3PTR by KAMIES,ALI

BLOCK  by WALDEN,LILYAN 08:24
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by PERCY,CHLOE 08:10 15-28 H 13
ASSIST  by RICHARDSON,RAY --

08:00 MISS LAYUP by HAMBELTON,CASSIDY
REBOUND DEF by PERCY,CHLOE --
GOOD JUMPER by RIGNELL,COLBI 07:50 17-28 H 11

07:37 17-30 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by KAMIES,ALI
FOUL  by MOSS,HANNAH 07:37

07:37 SUB OUT by MCCARTY,ALYSSA
07:37 SUB IN by DILLARD,CARSON
07:36 MISS FT by KAMIES,ALI

REBOUND DEF by MOSS,HANNAH --
MISS JUMPER by PERCY,CHLOE 07:30

-- REBOUND DEF by SHOCKLEY,HEAVEN
07:20 17-32 H 15 GOOD LAYUP by DILLARD,CARSON

-- ASSIST  by HAMBELTON,CASSIDY
TURNOVER  by PERCY,CHLOE 07:10
SUB OUT by WALDEN,LILYAN 07:10
SUB IN by PINAI,ALEA 07:10

07:02 MISS 3PTR by KAMIES,ALI
REBOUND DEF by PINAI,ALEA --
MISS LAYUP by PERCY,CHLOE 06:34
REBOUND OFF by PERCY,CHLOE --
GOOD LAYUP by PERCY,CHLOE 06:32 19-32 H 13

06:15 MISS 3PTR by DILLARD,CARSON
-- REBOUND OFF by SHOCKLEY,HEAVEN

06:09 MISS JUMPER by SHOCKLEY,HEAVEN
REBOUND DEF by PINAI,ALEA --
GOOD 3PTR by MOSS,HANNAH 05:56 22-32 H 10
ASSIST  by PINAI,ALEA --

05:52 TURNOVER  by SHOCKLEY,HEAVEN
05:52 SUB OUT by KEARBEY,BROOKLYN
05:52 SUB IN by MULLINGS,EMMA

SUB OUT by RICHARDSON,RAY 05:52
SUB OUT by MOSS,HANNAH 05:52
SUB OUT by PERCY,CHLOE 05:52
SUB IN by DAVIS,HEYLEI 05:52
SUB IN by UNRUH,BECCA 05:52
SUB IN by DEWEY,TAYTEN 05:52
TURNOVER  by UNRUH,BECCA 05:46

05:46 STEAL  by SHOCKLEY,HEAVEN



05:40 MISS JUMPER by SHOCKLEY,HEAVEN
REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,HEYLEI --
MISS JUMPER by DEWEY,TAYTEN 05:18

-- REBOUND DEF by KAMIES,ALI
05:06 22-34 H 12 GOOD JUMPER by HAMBELTON,CASSIDY

-- ASSIST  by SHOCKLEY,HEAVEN
MISS LAYUP by DAVIS,HEYLEI 04:51

04:51 BLOCK  by SHOCKLEY,HEAVEN
-- REBOUND DEF by DILLARD,CARSON

04:39 22-36 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by KAMIES,ALI
04:27 FOUL  by MULLINGS,EMMA

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:27
TURNOVER  by GREEN,SAHARA 04:05

04:05 STEAL  by MULLINGS,EMMA
FOUL  by MARTIN,PAIGE 04:05
SUB OUT by DAVIS,HEYLEI 04:05
SUB OUT by DEWEY,TAYTEN 04:05
SUB IN by JONES,HALLE 04:05
SUB IN by MARTIN,PAIGE 04:05

04:04 SUB OUT by SHOCKLEY,HEAVEN
04:04 SUB IN by JENKINS,KAMIE
03:55 22-38 H 16 GOOD JUMPER by DILLARD,CARSON
03:44 FOUL  by MULLINGS,EMMA

SUB OUT by PINAI,ALEA 03:44
SUB IN by WALDEN,LILYAN 03:44

03:44 SUB OUT by MULLINGS,EMMA
03:44 SUB IN by MCCARTY,ALYSSA

MISS 3PTR by WALDEN,LILYAN 03:33
REBOUND OFF by UNRUH,BECCA --
GOOD LAYUP by WALDEN,LILYAN 03:25 24-38 H 14

03:08 TURNOVER  by DILLARD,CARSON
GOOD 3PTR by MARTIN,PAIGE 02:48 27-38 H 11
ASSIST  by UNRUH,BECCA --

02:31 MISS LAYUP by JENKINS,KAMIE
REBOUND DEF by MARTIN,PAIGE --
MISS JUMPER by WALDEN,LILYAN 02:19

-- REBOUND DEF by HAMBELTON,CASSIDY
SUB OUT by JONES,HALLE 02:12
SUB IN by MOSS,HANNAH 02:12

02:02 27-40 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by KAMIES,ALI
-- ASSIST  by MCCARTY,ALYSSA

TURNOVER  by MOSS,HANNAH 01:54
01:54 STEAL  by DILLARD,CARSON
01:49 MISS JUMPER by DILLARD,CARSON

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
01:46 SUB OUT by DILLARD,CARSON
01:46 SUB IN by MONTGOMERY,EVIN

SUB OUT by MOSS,HANNAH 01:46
SUB IN by RICHARDSON,RAY 01:46

01:35 TURNOVER  by MONTGOMERY,EVIN
SUB OUT by RIGNELL,COLBI 01:34
SUB IN by DEWEY,TAYTEN 01:34
MISS JUMPER by RICHARDSON,RAY 01:24

-- REBOUND DEF by JENKINS,KAMIE
00:59 27-42 H 15 GOOD LAYUP by HAMBELTON,CASSIDY

TURNOVER  by UNRUH,BECCA 00:46
00:46 STEAL  by HAMBELTON,CASSIDY
00:41 27-44 H 17 GOOD LAYUP by MONTGOMERY,EVIN(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by MCCARTY,ALYSSA
SUB OUT by MARTIN,PAIGE 00:37
SUB IN by RIGNELL,COLBI 00:37
GOOD JUMPER by WALDEN,LILYAN 00:27 29-44 H 15



00:07 MISS 3PTR by MCCARTY,ALYSSA
-- REBOUND OFF by JENKINS,KAMIE

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Bethany Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: #15 Evangel
10:00 SUB OUT by MCCARTY,ALYSSA
10:00 SUB OUT by MONTGOMERY,EVIN
10:00 SUB OUT by JENKINS,KAMIE
10:00 SUB IN by DILLARD,CARSON
10:00 SUB IN by MULLINGS,EMMA
10:00 SUB IN by SHOCKLEY,HEAVEN

SUB OUT by RICHARDSON,RAY 10:00
SUB OUT by DEWEY,TAYTEN 10:00
SUB IN by MOSS,HANNAH 10:00
SUB IN by PERCY,CHLOE 10:00

09:47 MISS 3PTR by KAMIES,ALI
REBOUND DEF by RIGNELL,COLBI --
GOOD 3PTR by MOSS,HANNAH 09:38 32-44 H 12
ASSIST  by UNRUH,BECCA --

09:20 MISS 3PTR by MULLINGS,EMMA
REBOUND DEF by MOSS,HANNAH --
MISS JUMPER by RIGNELL,COLBI 09:12

-- REBOUND DEF by KAMIES,ALI
09:04 MISS 3PTR by DILLARD,CARSON

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by WALDEN,LILYAN 08:49

08:49 STEAL  by SHOCKLEY,HEAVEN
08:38 MISS LAYUP by MULLINGS,EMMA

REBOUND DEF by PERCY,CHLOE --
MISS LAYUP by PERCY,CHLOE 08:26

08:26 BLOCK  by SHOCKLEY,HEAVEN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD 3PTR by RIGNELL,COLBI 08:19 35-44 H 9
ASSIST  by PERCY,CHLOE --

07:59 TURNOVER  by MULLINGS,EMMA
STEAL  by RIGNELL,COLBI 07:59
GOOD LAYUP by MOSS,HANNAH 07:42 37-44 H 7
ASSIST  by WALDEN,LILYAN --

07:28 37-47 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by HAMBELTON,CASSIDY
MISS LAYUP by PERCY,CHLOE 07:15
REBOUND OFF by UNRUH,BECCA --
GOOD JUMPER by PERCY,CHLOE 07:04 39-47 H 8
ASSIST  by MOSS,HANNAH --

06:52 39-49 H 10 GOOD JUMPER by SHOCKLEY,HEAVEN
-- ASSIST  by KAMIES,ALI

MISS 3PTR by MOSS,HANNAH 06:40
-- REBOUND DEF by SHOCKLEY,HEAVEN

06:30 MISS JUMPER by SHOCKLEY,HEAVEN
REBOUND DEF by MOSS,HANNAH --
MISS LAYUP by WALDEN,LILYAN 06:22

-- REBOUND DEF by SHOCKLEY,HEAVEN
FOUL  by UNRUH,BECCA 06:14
SUB OUT by MOSS,HANNAH 06:14
SUB OUT by PERCY,CHLOE 06:14
SUB IN by RICHARDSON,RAY 06:14
SUB IN by DEWEY,TAYTEN 06:14

06:14 39-50 H 11 GOOD FT by KAMIES,ALI(fastbreak)
06:13 MISS FT by KAMIES,ALI(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by WALDEN,LILYAN --
GOOD LAYUP by DEWEY,TAYTEN 06:03 41-50 H 9



ASSIST  by RIGNELL,COLBI --
05:48 41-53 H 12 GOOD 3PTR by HAMBELTON,CASSIDY

-- ASSIST  by SHOCKLEY,HEAVEN
TURNOVER  by WALDEN,LILYAN 05:38

05:38 STEAL  by HAMBELTON,CASSIDY
05:34 41-55 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by MULLINGS,EMMA(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by HAMBELTON,CASSIDY
TURNOVER  by RICHARDSON,RAY 05:24

05:24 SUB OUT by MULLINGS,EMMA
05:24 SUB OUT by KAMIES,ALI
05:24 SUB IN by MCCARTY,ALYSSA
05:24 SUB IN by KEARBEY,BROOKLYN

SUB OUT by UNRUH,BECCA 05:24
SUB OUT by WALDEN,LILYAN 05:24
SUB IN by DAVIS,HEYLEI 05:24
SUB IN by MOSS,HANNAH 05:24

05:11 MISS JUMPER by KEARBEY,BROOKLYN
REBOUND DEF by MOSS,HANNAH --
MISS LAYUP by MOSS,HANNAH 04:51

04:51 BLOCK  by SHOCKLEY,HEAVEN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:50
MISS JUMPER by DEWEY,TAYTEN 04:42

-- REBOUND DEF by JENKINS,KAMIE
04:29 MISS 3PTR by DILLARD,CARSON

REBOUND DEF by DEWEY,TAYTEN --
04:25 SUB OUT by SHOCKLEY,HEAVEN
04:25 SUB IN by JENKINS,KAMIE
04:12 FOUL  by KEARBEY,BROOKLYN

SUB OUT by DAVIS,HEYLEI 04:12
SUB IN by UNRUH,BECCA 04:12
GOOD FT by RIGNELL,COLBI 04:12 42-55 H 13
GOOD FT by RIGNELL,COLBI 04:12 43-55 H 12

03:57 43-57 H 14 GOOD JUMPER by KEARBEY,BROOKLYN
TURNOVER  by RICHARDSON,RAY 03:46

03:46 STEAL  by MCCARTY,ALYSSA
03:37 43-59 H 16 GOOD LAYUP by DILLARD,CARSON
03:22 FOUL  by KEARBEY,BROOKLYN

SUB OUT by RICHARDSON,RAY 03:22
SUB IN by WALDEN,LILYAN 03:22
GOOD LAYUP by RIGNELL,COLBI 03:18 45-59 H 14
ASSIST  by UNRUH,BECCA --

03:09 MISS 3PTR by DILLARD,CARSON
REBOUND DEF by MOSS,HANNAH --
TURNOVER  by MOSS,HANNAH 03:03

03:03 STEAL  by DILLARD,CARSON
02:56 45-62 H 17 GOOD 3PTR by KEARBEY,BROOKLYN(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by DILLARD,CARSON
02:43 FOUL  by KEARBEY,BROOKLYN

MISS FT by DEWEY,TAYTEN 02:43
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by DEWEY,TAYTEN 02:43 46-62 H 16

02:27 MISS 3PTR by KEARBEY,BROOKLYN
-- REBOUND OFF by DILLARD,CARSON

02:24 46-64 H 18 GOOD JUMPER by DILLARD,CARSON
GOOD JUMPER by RIGNELL,COLBI 02:13 48-64 H 16

01:59 MISS JUMPER by HAMBELTON,CASSIDY
-- REBOUND OFF by JENKINS,KAMIE

01:56 48-67 H 19 GOOD 3PTR by DILLARD,CARSON
-- ASSIST  by JENKINS,KAMIE

GOOD LAYUP by DEWEY,TAYTEN 01:40 50-67 H 17
01:18 MISS JUMPER by JENKINS,KAMIE



REBOUND DEF by WALDEN,LILYAN --
MISS JUMPER by WALDEN,LILYAN 00:59

-- REBOUND DEF by MCCARTY,ALYSSA
00:52 SUB OUT by MCCARTY,ALYSSA
00:52 SUB OUT by KEARBEY,BROOKLYN
00:52 SUB IN by BABIRYE,LYDIA
00:52 SUB IN by MONTGOMERY,EVIN

SUB OUT by RIGNELL,COLBI 00:52
SUB OUT by WALDEN,LILYAN 00:52
SUB OUT by DEWEY,TAYTEN 00:52
SUB IN by RICHARDSON,RAY 00:52
SUB IN by JONES,HALLE 00:52
SUB IN by MARTIN,PAIGE 00:52

00:38 MISS JUMPER by MONTGOMERY,EVIN
-- REBOUND OFF by MONTGOMERY,EVIN

00:26 MISS LAYUP by JENKINS,KAMIE
REBOUND DEF by MOSS,HANNAH --
TURNOVER  by RICHARDSON,RAY 00:20

00:20 STEAL  by HAMBELTON,CASSIDY
00:16 50-69 H 19 GOOD LAYUP by HAMBELTON,CASSIDY(fastbreak)
00:08 FOUL  by DILLARD,CARSON

MISS LAYUP by MOSS,HANNAH 00:04
00:04 BLOCK  by JENKINS,KAMIE

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by UNRUH,BECCA 00:00

-- REBOUND DEF by JENKINS,KAMIE

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Bethany Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: #15 Evangel
10:00 SUB OUT by DILLARD,CARSON
10:00 SUB OUT by JENKINS,KAMIE
10:00 SUB IN by KAMIES,ALI
10:00 SUB IN by SHOCKLEY,HEAVEN

SUB OUT by RICHARDSON,RAY 10:00
SUB OUT by JONES,HALLE 10:00
SUB OUT by MARTIN,PAIGE 10:00
SUB IN by RIGNELL,COLBI 10:00
SUB IN by PERCY,CHLOE 10:00
SUB IN by WALDEN,LILYAN 10:00
GOOD JUMPER by PERCY,CHLOE 09:34 52-69 H 17

09:11 TURNOVER  by BABIRYE,LYDIA
STEAL  by MOSS,HANNAH 09:11

09:09 FOUL  by HAMBELTON,CASSIDY
GOOD LAYUP by UNRUH,BECCA 08:49 54-69 H 15

08:27 MISS 3PTR by MONTGOMERY,EVIN
-- REBOUND OFF by BABIRYE,LYDIA

FOUL  by PERCY,CHLOE 08:20
08:20 MISS FT by MONTGOMERY,EVIN

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
08:20 54-70 H 16 GOOD FT by MONTGOMERY,EVIN

MISS 3PTR by MOSS,HANNAH 08:11
-- REBOUND DEF by KAMIES,ALI

08:00 54-72 H 18 GOOD LAYUP by SHOCKLEY,HEAVEN
-- ASSIST  by KAMIES,ALI

TURNOVER  by MOSS,HANNAH 07:46
SUB OUT by PERCY,CHLOE 07:46
SUB IN by DEWEY,TAYTEN 07:46

07:46 MISS LAYUP by KAMIES,ALI
REBOUND DEF by RIGNELL,COLBI --
MISS JUMPER by DEWEY,TAYTEN 07:46



-- REBOUND DEF by SHOCKLEY,HEAVEN
07:08 54-74 H 20 GOOD JUMPER by KAMIES,ALI

GOOD LAYUP by DEWEY,TAYTEN 06:51 56-74 H 18
ASSIST  by UNRUH,BECCA --

06:34 MISS 3PTR by BABIRYE,LYDIA
-- REBOUND OFF by SHOCKLEY,HEAVEN

FOUL  by DEWEY,TAYTEN 06:32
06:32 56-75 H 19 GOOD FT by SHOCKLEY,HEAVEN
06:32 56-76 H 20 GOOD FT by SHOCKLEY,HEAVEN

TURNOVER  by MOSS,HANNAH 06:25
06:25 STEAL  by SHOCKLEY,HEAVEN
06:19 MISS JUMPER by KAMIES,ALI

REBOUND DEF by DEWEY,TAYTEN --
TURNOVER  by DEWEY,TAYTEN 06:15
SUB OUT by MOSS,HANNAH 06:15
SUB IN by RICHARDSON,RAY 06:15

06:09 56-78 H 22 GOOD LAYUP by SHOCKLEY,HEAVEN(fastbreak)
-- ASSIST  by KAMIES,ALI

05:44 FOUL  by BABIRYE,LYDIA
TURNOVER  by WALDEN,LILYAN 05:33

05:19 MISS 3PTR by KAMIES,ALI
REBOUND DEF by DEWEY,TAYTEN --

05:05 FOUL  by SHOCKLEY,HEAVEN
05:05 SUB OUT by BABIRYE,LYDIA
05:05 SUB OUT by MONTGOMERY,EVIN
05:05 SUB OUT by SHOCKLEY,HEAVEN
05:05 SUB IN by DILLARD,CARSON
05:05 SUB IN by MULLINGS,EMMA
05:05 SUB IN by JENKINS,KAMIE

SUB OUT by UNRUH,BECCA 05:05
SUB IN by MOSS,HANNAH 05:05
GOOD FT by DEWEY,TAYTEN 05:05 57-78 H 21
GOOD FT by DEWEY,TAYTEN 05:05 58-78 H 20
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:46

04:33 58-81 H 23 GOOD 3PTR by DILLARD,CARSON
MISS LAYUP by RIGNELL,COLBI 04:23

04:23 BLOCK  by JENKINS,KAMIE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by DEWEY,TAYTEN 04:18

04:18 STEAL  by HAMBELTON,CASSIDY
04:13 58-83 H 25 GOOD LAYUP by DILLARD,CARSON(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by KAMIES,ALI
GOOD JUMPER by RIGNELL,COLBI 03:55 60-83 H 23

03:39 60-85 H 25 GOOD LAYUP by KAMIES,ALI
GOOD LAYUP by DEWEY,TAYTEN(fastbreak) 03:31 62-85 H 23
ASSIST  by RICHARDSON,RAY --

03:31 FOUL  by JENKINS,KAMIE
SUB OUT by MOSS,HANNAH 03:31
SUB IN by JONES,HALLE 03:31
MISS FT by DEWEY,TAYTEN(fastbreak) 03:31

-- REBOUND DEF by KAMIES,ALI
FOUL  by WALDEN,LILYAN 03:14
SUB OUT by DEWEY,TAYTEN 03:14
SUB IN by MARTIN,PAIGE 03:14

03:14 MISS FT by JENKINS,KAMIE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

03:14 62-86 H 24 GOOD FT by JENKINS,KAMIE
GOOD LAYUP by MARTIN,PAIGE 03:00 64-86 H 22

02:35 64-88 H 24 GOOD LAYUP by KAMIES,ALI
-- ASSIST  by HAMBELTON,CASSIDY

FOUL  by WALDEN,LILYAN 02:35
SUB OUT by WALDEN,LILYAN 02:35



SUB IN by DAVIS,HEYLEI 02:35
02:35 64-89 H 25 GOOD FT by KAMIES,ALI

MISS LAYUP by JONES,HALLE 02:22
02:22 BLOCK  by HAMBELTON,CASSIDY

REBOUND OFF by MARTIN,PAIGE --
02:18 FOUL  by JENKINS,KAMIE

SUB OUT by RIGNELL,COLBI 02:18
SUB IN by PINAI,ALEA 02:18
MISS FT by MARTIN,PAIGE 02:18
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by MARTIN,PAIGE 02:18

-- REBOUND DEF by JENKINS,KAMIE
02:03 64-92 H 28 GOOD 3PTR by HAMBELTON,CASSIDY

-- ASSIST  by MULLINGS,EMMA
TURNOVER  by RICHARDSON,RAY 01:50

01:50 STEAL  by HAMBELTON,CASSIDY
01:47 64-94 H 30 GOOD LAYUP by HAMBELTON,CASSIDY(fastbreak)

TURNOVER  by JONES,HALLE 01:36
01:36 STEAL  by KAMIES,ALI
01:25 MISS LAYUP by JENKINS,KAMIE

BLOCK  by MARTIN,PAIGE 01:25
REBOUND DEF by MARTIN,PAIGE --
MISS JUMPER by PINAI,ALEA 01:12

01:12 BLOCK  by JENKINS,KAMIE
-- REBOUND DEF by DILLARD,CARSON

01:08 SUB OUT by DILLARD,CARSON
01:08 SUB OUT by MULLINGS,EMMA
01:08 SUB OUT by KAMIES,ALI
01:08 SUB OUT by HAMBELTON,CASSIDY
01:08 SUB OUT by JENKINS,KAMIE
01:08 SUB IN by DANIELS,BROOKE
01:08 SUB IN by MCCARTY,ALYSSA
01:08 SUB IN by KEARBEY,BROOKLYN
01:08 SUB IN by GILMORE,MAE MAE
01:08 SUB IN by MEHRHOFF,ELLISON
00:57 MISS JUMPER by KEARBEY,BROOKLYN

REBOUND DEF by JONES,HALLE --
GOOD LAYUP by DAVIS,HEYLEI 00:47 66-94 H 28

00:36 MISS JUMPER by GILMORE,MAE MAE
-- REBOUND OFF by GILMORE,MAE MAE

00:28 TURNOVER  by MCCARTY,ALYSSA
MISS JUMPER by RICHARDSON,RAY 00:15

-- REBOUND DEF by KEARBEY,BROOKLYN
00:09 TURNOVER  by KEARBEY,BROOKLYN

STEAL  by DAVIS,HEYLEI 00:09
GOOD JUMPER by RICHARDSON,RAY(fastbreak) 00:05 68-94 H 26
ASSIST  by DAVIS,HEYLEI --


